## Herndon-Reston District Office, Administration

Age Requirements No Age Requirement Available 24/7 No Intake Process Most services require an appointment, please call ahead. Provider Refer Yes **Report Problems** Call the Agency Self Refer Yes Fairfax County Health Department https://www.fairfaxcounty.gov/health/ https://www.facebook.com/fairfaxcountyhealth/ https://twitter.com/i/flow/login?redirect after login=%2Ffairfaxhealth Main (703) 481-4242 TTY/TTD 711 1850 Cameron Glen Drive, Suite 100 20190-3310 VA **United States** Monday: 8:00 am-4:30 pm Tuesday: 8:00 am-4:30 pm Wednesday: 8:00 am-4:30 pm Thursday: 8:00 am-4:30 pm Friday: 8:00 am-4:30 pm Saturday: Closed Sunday: Closed Fee Structure Fee Range

,

| Sliding Scale Fee  |
|--|
| ,<br>Call for Information<br>Payment Method(s)<br>Private Pay<br>, |
| Private Insurance  |
| ,<br>Medicaid  |
| ,<br>Medicare  |
| Languages Spoken   |
| English  |
| ,<br>Multi-Lingual   |

Call if translation is needed

The Herndon-Reston District Office is one of the five District offices of the Fairfax County Health District. Its mission is to achieve and maintain optimum personal and community health for its residents by emphasizing health promotion, disease prevention, and environmental protection. Most services are provided on a sliding fee scale based on income and include:

- Family Planning
- HIV/AIDS Testing
- Immunizations
- Sexually Transmitted Illnesses (STI) Testing and Treatment
- Communicable Disease Control
- Women, Infants & Children (WIC) Nutrition
- Refugee Health Screening
- Vital Records--birth and death certificates
- Speech and Hearing

Environmental Health Services and Emergency Preparedness and Response Services are managed out of the Fairfax County Health Department administrative office on Main Street in Fairfax. Public health staff is available to answer health questions and speak to community organizations, schools, youth groups, and churches. Reference materials, informative pamphlets, and literature can also be obtained at the health department.

Service Area(s) Fairfax City

Fairfax County

,

,

Falls Church City Email <u>HerndonReston.Office@fairfaxcounty.gov</u>